

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH STP 2035(25)
 FERRISBURGH STP 2035(24)
 CHARLOTTE STP 2035(23)
 OTHERS

CONTRACT ID : 17G299
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/15/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 CHARLOTTE STP 2035 (23) & FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (24) &
 FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (25) & FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (26) -
 LOCATIONS - CHARLOTTE STP 2035 (23) - LOCATED IN THE COUNTRY
 OF CHITTENDEN, TOWN OF CHARLOTTE, AT THE INTERSECTION OF
 THOMPSON'S POINT ROAD (T.H.4) AND THE VERMONT RAILWAY
 CROSSING (DOT CROSSING INVENTORY NO. 851-391V).
 APPROXIMATELY 0.10 MILES WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF THOMPSON'S
 POINT ROAD AND GREENBUSH ROAD. FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (24) -
 LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF ADDISON, TOWN OF FERRISBURGH, AT
 THE INTERSECTION OF LONG POINT ROAD (T.H.1) AND THE VERMONT
 RAILWAY CROSSING (CROSSING INVENTORY NO. 851-388W).
 APPROXIMATELY 0.43 MILES WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF GREENBUSH
 ROAD AND LONG POINT ROAD. FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (25) - LOCATED
 IN THE COUNTY OF ADDISON, TOWN OF FERRISBURGH, AT THE
 INTERSECTION OF LITTLE CHICAGO ROAD, (T.H.5) AND THE VERMONT
 RAILWAY CROSSING (DOT INVENTORY 851-382W). APPROXIMATELY
 0.35 MILES WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF US ROUTE 7 AND LITTLE
 CHICAGO ROAD. FERRISBURGH STP 2035 (26) - LOCATED IN THE
 COUNTY OF ADDISON, TOWN OF FERRISBURGH, AT THE INTERSECTION
 OF MONKTON ROAD (T.H.2) AND THE VERMONT RAILWAY CROSSING
 (CROSSING INVENTORY NO. 851-373X). APPROXIMATELY 0.30 MILES
 EAST OF THE JUNCTION OF US ROUTE 7 AND MONKTON ROAD.

TOWN(S) : CHARLOTTE FERRISBURGH
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

FOR ALL PROJECTS: WORK TO BE PERFORMED IS THE REPLACEMENT OF
 EXISTING RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM
 INCLUDING ALL EQUIPMENT, CABLES/WIRES, POWER SOURCE AND
 METER, SIGNALS AND SIGNAL HOUSE, AND THE ADDITION OF GATES,
 INSTALL NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNS, AND MINOR ROADWAY
 APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERING PC	\$ 1,536,982.46	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,541,000.00	100.2614%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,705,747.00	110.9803%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	EROSION CONTROL							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH STP 2035(25)
 FERRISBURGH STP 2035(24)
 CHARLOTTE STP 2035(23)

CONTRACT ID : 17G299

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005 201.30 THINNING AND TRIMMING	0.500 ACRE	14790.33000	7395.17	6760.00000	3380.00	500.00000	250.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	4.000 CY	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00
0015 210.10 COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	130.000 SY	59.00000	7670.00	70.00000	9100.00	100.00000	13000.00
0020 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	0.800 CWT	1200.21000	960.17	300.00000	240.00	300.00000	240.00
0025 406.35 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	44.000 TON	330.82000	14556.08	370.00000	16280.00	390.00000	17160.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	4.000 LU	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0035 418.10 ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	1440.000 SF	80.11000	115358.40	79.00000	113760.00	62.00000	89280.00
0040 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	0.800 CY	8250.00000	6600.00	18400.00000	14720.00	12650.00000	10120.00
0045 625.10 SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 10")	50.000 LF	125.90000	6295.00	115.00000	5750.00	187.00000	9350.00
0050 630.15 FLAGGERS	2100.000 HR	42.05000	88305.00	16.00000	33600.00	38.00000	79800.00
0055 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	17020.16000	17020.16	9000.00000	9000.00	10350.00000	10350.00
0060 631.26 FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0065 632.10 RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	168000.000 DL	1.00000	168000.00	1.00000	168000.00	1.00000	168000.00
0070 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE	12.000 EACH	593.35000	7120.20	250.00000	3000.00	50.00000	600.00
0075 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	71222.63000	71222.63	101000.00000	101000.00	137270.00000	137270.00
0080 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STP 2035(23))	LUMP	17020.16000	17020.16	30500.00000	30500.00	9660.00000	9660.00
0085 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STP 2035(24))	LUMP	6020.16000	6020.16	22950.00000	22950.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0090 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STP 2035(25))	LUMP	6020.16000	6020.16	22950.00000	22950.00	2600.00000	2600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH STP 2035(25)
 FERRISBURGH STP 2035(24)
 CHARLOTTE STP 2035(23)

CONTRACT ID : 17G299

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE (STP 2035(26))	LUMP		6020.16000	6020.16	22950.00000	22950.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0100 646.414 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	270.000 LF		4.68000	1263.60	4.40000	1188.00	4.00000	1080.00
0105 646.484 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	96.000 LF		16.42000	1576.32	11.00000	1056.00	10.00000	960.00
0110 646.514 DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA	8.000 EACH		1385.02000	11080.16	1375.00000	11000.00	1250.00000	10000.00
0115 651.15 SEED	40.000 LB		24.00000	960.00	6.00000	240.00	8.00000	320.00
0120 651.18 FERTILIZER	270.000 LB		12.93000	3491.10	5.00000	1350.00	3.00000	810.00
0125 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.500 TON		1776.78000	2665.17	540.00000	810.00	500.00000	750.00
0130 651.35 TOPSOIL	280.000 CY		56.86000	15920.80	40.00000	11200.00	46.00000	12880.00
0135 653.10 HAY MULCH	1.500 TON		1061.78000	1592.67	1050.00000	1575.00	500.00000	750.00
0140 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	590.000 LF		5.83000	3439.70	9.20000	5428.00	3.00000	1770.00
0145 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	2840.000 LF		5.13000	14569.20	1.10000	3124.00	1.00000	2840.00
0150 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	81.000 SF		22.92000	1856.52	19.80000	1603.80	19.00000	1539.00
0155 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	120.000 LF		15.33000	1839.60	13.75000	1650.00	13.00000	1560.00
0160 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	23.000 EACH		105.12000	2417.76	13.20000	303.60	13.00000	299.00
0165 675.60 RESETTING SIGNS	9.000 EACH		222.80000	2005.20	33.00000	297.00	32.00000	288.00
0170 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (4") (PVC)	540.000 LF		31.76000	17150.40	19.00000	10260.00	29.00000	15660.00
0175 679.55 POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING	4.000 EACH		2330.04000	9320.16	4375.00000	17500.00	7500.00000	30000.00
0185 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (STP 2035(23)) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0190 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (STP 2035(24)) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 01/10/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/10/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : FERRISBURGH STP 2035(25)
 FERRISBURGH STP 2035(24)
 CHARLOTTE STP 2035(23)

CONTRACT ID : 17G299

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (STP 2035(25)) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0200 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (STP 2035(26)) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0205 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (DOT 851-391V)	1.000	EACH	144334.99000	144334.99	148600.00000	148600.00	217766.00000	217766.00
0210 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING) (4" RAILROAD CONDUIT) (HDPE)	110.000	LF	47.19000	5190.90	125.00000	13750.00	127.00000	13970.00
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-373X)	LUMP		175084.19000	175084.19	219000.00000	219000.00	228545.00000	228545.00
0220 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-382W)	LUMP		197467.29000	197467.29	168000.00000	168000.00	198627.00000	198627.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-388M)	LUMP		200891.69000	200891.69	174000.00000	174000.00	203485.00000	203485.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-391V)	LUMP		173973.59000	173973.59	168576.60000	168576.60	205660.00000	205660.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,536,982.46		\$ 1,541,000.00		\$ 1,705,747.00	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 1,536,982.46		\$ 1,541,000.00		\$ 1,705,747.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 1,536,982.46		\$ 1,541,000.00		\$ 1,705,747.00	